## 504606039 10/23/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4652751

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
LONG ARC TECHNOLOGIES CORPO			ORATION		10/06/2017	
					·	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       G3C TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION						
Street Address:		233 MT. AIRY ROAD SUITE 100				
Internal Address:			202			
City:		BASKING RIDGE				
State/Country:		NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07920	07920				
	PS Totali 0					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type			Number	1		
		96636				
			720088			
		0017	20000	]		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:						
			e-mail address first; if that is un			
<i>using a fax number, l</i> Phone:	if provided		at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 12-5214	nt via US M	lail.	
			@timetopatent.com			
			A LIBENZON			
•		30 AF	RLO ROAD			
Address Line 4:		NEW	TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02464			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			165.0001US1/US3			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ILYA LIBENZON			
SIGNATURE:			/Ilya Libenzon/			
DATE SIGNED:			10/23/2017			
Total Attachments: 4						
source=Name change f	or recordat	tion#pa	age1.tif			
source=Name change f		-	-			
source=Name change f	or recordat	tion#pa	age3.tif			
		. ,,				

source=Name change for recordation#page4.tif

## NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SERVICES

#### CERTIFICATE OF INC, (PROFIT)

#### LONG ARC TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

0400727264

The above-named DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION was duly filed in accordance with New Jersey state law on 02/25/2015 and was assigned identification number 0400727264. Following are the articles that constitute its original certificate.

# 1. Name: LONG ARC TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION 2. Registered Agent: KENNETH S. MEYERS, ESQ. 3. Registered Office: 50 MT. BETHEL ROAD P.O. BOX 4283 WARREN, NJ 07059 4. Business Purpose: ANY LAWFUL ACT OR ACTIVITY FOR A NJ CORPORATION 5. Stock: 10000 6. Statement of Authority: BOARD AUTHORIZED TO DIVIDE SHARES INTO COMMON AND PREFERRED CLASSES 7. First Board of Directors: VITALY B. KHUSIDMAN 65 KING GEORGE ROAD WARREN, NJ 07059 VASILY JORJADZE 24 ROBINSON STREET SHOREHAM, NY 11786 8. Incorporators: KENNETH S. MEYERS, ESQ. 50 MT. BETHEL ROAD P.O. BOX 4283 WARREN, NJ 07059 Signatures: KENNETH S. MEYERS, ESQ.

Page 1 of 2

### NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SERVICES

# CERTIFICATE OF INC, (PROFIT)

# LONG ARC TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

0400727264



Certification# 135339600 Verify this certificate at https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR\_StandingCert/JSP/Verify\_Cert.jsp IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 25th day of February, 2015

Andrew P Sidamon-Eristoff State Treasurer

Page 2 of 2

BATENSE BATENSE

### STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SERVICES LONG FORM STANDING WITH CHARTER DOCUMENTS

#### **G3C TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION** 0400727264

*I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the above-named New Jersey Domestic For-Profit Corporation was registered by this office on February 25, 2015.* 

As of the date of this certificate, said business continues as an active business in good standing in the State of New Jersey, and its Annual Reports are current.

*I further certify that the registered agent and office are:* 

CHARLES A. BRUDER NORRIS, MCLAUGHLIN & MARCUS 400 CROSSING BOULEVARD, 8TH FLOOR BRDIGEWATER, NJ 08807

# I further certify that as of the date of this certificate, the following amendments and changes are on file in this office:

AMENDMENT	05/22/2015
Annual Report Filing with address	01/03/2016
change	
CHANGE OF AGENT AND OFFICE	11/29/2016
Annual Report filing with officer/member change	11/29/2016
CHANGE OF AGENT AND OFFICE	09/14/2017
RESTATED WITH NAME CHANGE	10/06/2017

Continued on next page...

## PATENT REEL: 043922 FRAME: 0884

## STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SERVICES LONG FORM STANDING WITH CHARTER DOCUMENTS

**G3C TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION** 0400727264



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 22nd day of October, 2017

Ford M. Scudder Acting State Treasurer

Certificate Number : 6083434008 Verify this certificate online at

 $https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR\_StandingCert/JSP/Verify\_Cert.jsp$